

CHILD CARE PROGRAM OFFICE

3601 C Street, Suite 140 ~ PO Box 241809 Anchorage, AK 99524-1809 Phone: (907) 269-4500 / Toll Free 1-888-268-4632

CHILD CARE GRANT PROGRAM RATE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2012

\$30.00	\$32.10	\$32.10	\$34.35	\$34.77	\$35.10	\$35.10	\$35.13	\$35.22	\$35.85	\$36.00	\$36.18
Anchorage	Houston	Fairbanks	Douglas	Wrangell	Ketchikan	Valdez	Homer	Skagway	Sitka	Haines	Craig
Chugiak	Palmer	North Pole	Juneau				Kenai				
Eagle River	Sutton						Ninilchik				
Girdwood	Talkeetna						Seldovia				
	Wasilla						Seward				
							Soldotna				
							Sterling				
1.000	1.070	1.070	1.145	1.159	1.170	1.170	1.171	1.174	1.195	1.200	1.206

\$37.02	\$37.23	\$37.32	\$38.67	\$39.96	\$40.38	\$42.36	\$43.50	\$47.28	\$49.89	\$50.00
Cordova	Delta Junction	Petersburg	Kodiak	Healy	Dillingham	Yakutat	Nome	Gustavus	Bethel	Barrow
										Kotzebue
1.234	1.241	1.244	1.289	1.332	1.346	1.412	1.450	1.576	1.663	*

The Child Care Grant Rate Schedule is determined by multiplying the base rate of \$30 by the school district cost factor for communities and it may not exceed \$50. The list of school district cost factors is located in AS 14.17.460. Communities listed with an * exceed the \$50 maximum.

This rate schedule reflects the locations of current licensed child care providers participating in the Child Care Grant. It will be revised as needed to reflect new grant participants in other communities.